B.—7. 80

A ppropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

‘ Item,

PRINTING AND STATIONERY-—continued.

VOTE No. 4T—continued.
SALARIES —continued.

GENERAL DrIvision—continued. £
8 at £91 728
3 at £90 270
1 at £85 85
5 at £84/10 422/10
9 at £78 702
6 at £71/10 429
19 at £65 1,285
3 at £58/10 175/10
4 at £52 208
4 at £39 156

Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females) ...

Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand
Boys, Perforators, and Gummers

Extra hands

Additional amount requlred to pay perma,nenh staﬂ
in accordance with revised schedule ...

Less proportion of increases to salaries provided
for, but not payable during current year

Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force

OraEr CHARGES FOR AND INCIDENTAL TO—

Overtime

War bonus to officers of the Depa.rtment

Stationery, paper, &e., and office requisites

Stores, bookbinding- materlal and printing-ink

Freight, cartage, packing, insurance, and wharf labour

Machinery .

Type and printing material .

Extras connected with monotype and linotype
machines

Monotype and linotype metal

Fuel, gas, and lighting

Water- supply

Medical services

Office equipment, adverhlslng, tra,vellmg allowances
and expenses

Postage, telegrams, and exchange .

Telephone subscriptions and expenses, and mainten-
ance of departmental telephone system

Refund of amounts overpaid for publications

Window-cleaning and rubbish-removal .

Proportion of rent High Commissioner’s Ofﬁce, London

Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-
cidental to the other items of the vote

Less estimated credits under section 48 of the
Public Revenues Aect, 1910

Torar—VoTeE No. 47 ...

1918-19.

66,940 .
1,100

1,200
8,000

2,217

. 130,000

79,457
563

78,894
6,413

72,481

3,000
7,650
85,000
4,000
11,000
6,500
500

250
200
1,800
200
150

100
1,350

65
20
150
150
100
122,185

194,666

e 64,666



	Author
	Advertisements
	Illustrations
	Tables

