## Appropriations for Consolidated Fund Services.

## CLASS IX.—DEPARTMENT OF INTERNAL AFFAIRS—continued.

em.		1918	1918–19.	
	PRINTING AND STATIONERY—continued.		•	
1	VOTE No. 47—continued. SALARIES—continued.	£	£	
	General Division—continued.			
i	8 at £91 728			
	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			
	5 at £84/10 422/10			
	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			
	$\begin{array}{cccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccccc$			
	3 at £58/10 175/10			
	4 at £52 208 4 at £39 156			
_		66,940	-	
$\frac{2}{3}$	Folders, Sewers, and Machine-workers (females) Apprentices, Machine Boys, Reader Boys, Errand	1,100		
U	Boys, Perforators, and Gummers	1,200		
4	Extra hands	8,000		
	Additional amount required to pay permanent staff in accordance with revised schedule	2,217		
		79,457		
	Less proportion of increases to salaries provided for, but not payable during current year	563		
		70.004		
	Less salaries of officers with Expeditionary Force	$\begin{bmatrix} 78,894 \\ 6,413 \end{bmatrix}$		
		72,481		
5	Other Charges for and incidental to— Overtime	8 000		
$\frac{5}{6}$	War bonus to officers of the Department	$\begin{bmatrix} 3,000 \\ 7,650 \end{bmatrix}$		
7	Stationery, paper, &c., and office requisites	85,000		
8 9	Stores, bookbinding-material, and printing-ink Freight, cartage, packing, insurance, and wharf labour	4,000 11,000		
0.	Machinery	6,500		
$\frac{1}{2}$	Type and printing material Extras connected with monotype and linotype	500		
.41	machines	250		
.3	Monotype and linotype metal	200		
.4 .5	Fuel, gas, and lighting Water-supply	1,800 200		
16	Medical services	150		
L7	Office equipment, advertising, travelling allowances and expenses	100		
8	Postage, telegrams, and exchange	1,350		
19	Telephone subscriptions and expenses, and mainten- ance of departmental telephone system	65		
20	Refund of amounts overpaid for publications	20		
?1 ?2	Window-cleaning and rubbish-removal Proportion of rent High Commissioner's Office, London	150 150		
23	Contingencies, including unforeseen expenditure in-			
	cidental to the other items of the vote			
		122,185		
		194,666		
	Less estimated credits under section 48 of the Public Revenues Act, 1910	130,000		
	Total—Vote No. 47		64,66	